## **RESOLUTION #2019-09**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE 2018/2019 BUDGET TO INCREASE LINE ITEM 53409 FOREST HILL BOULEVARD MEDIAN MAINTENANCE FROM \$10,000 TO \$20,000.

WHEREAS, The Town Council of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores recognizes the important impact the Forest Hill Boulevard Median has on the perception of the Town; and

**WHEREAS**, the Town Council sitting as the CRA Board has asked that the budget for Median Improvements in the Town's Budget be increased to \$20,000; and

WHEREAS, there are un-assigned funds within the 2018/2019 CRA budget.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA as follows:

**Section 1.** The above recitals are incorporated into this document and are deemed to be true and accurate statements.

**Section 2.** The Town Council of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores hereby modifies the CRA budget to increase line item 53409 FHB Median Maintenance to \$20,000.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Town Council of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores, Florida this 12<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2019.

	FUK	AUAINS
Gregory Freebold, Mayor		
Valentin Rodriguez, Jr., Vice Mayor		
Paul R. Shalhoub, President Pro Tem		
Robert M. W. Shalhoub, Councilmember		
John Studdard, Councilmember		
TEST:	APPROVED AS TO FO	ORM:

Mary Pinkerman, Town Clerk

Charles F. Schoech, Town Attorney

Res. #2019-09 Sponsored by the Town Council